OP \$190.00 327563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

05/12/2015 *** 900324267

ETAS ID: TM340945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOCIETE BIC SA		04/13/2015	société anonyme (sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Energy Limited	
Street Address:	Charnwood Building, Holywell Park	
Internal Address:	Ashby Road, Loughborough	
City:	Leicestershire LE11 3GB	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: GREAT BRITAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3275635	ANGSTROM	
Registration Number:	3970866	ANGSTROM	
Registration Number:	3990333	EVERON	
Registration Number:	3884445	MICRO HYDROGEN	
Registration Number:	3888137	MICRODOT	
Registration Number:	3868775	PEMH STORE	
Registration Number:	3921165	SOFTANK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3124746300

Email:

kkleinwachter@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Maureen Beacom Gorman 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

31903/10000-L

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0763

900324267

Name: Maureen Beacom Gorman

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen Beacom Gorman
SIGNATURE:	/mbgorman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed and Notarised#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed and Notarised#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed and Notarised#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed and Notarised#page4.tif

Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by and between SOCIÉTÉ BIC SA, a listed company registered in Nanterre (France) under number 552 008 443, with its principal place of business at 14 Rue Jeanne d'Asnieres, 92110 Clichy, France ("Assignor"), and INTELLIGENT ENERGY LIMITED, a limited company registered in England and Wales, having a registered office address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks referred to on <u>Attachment B</u> hereto, identified by title and/or registration number, and any renewals and extensions of such trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages for the past, present and future infringement of such trademarks (the "<u>Acquired Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Acquired Trademarks and Assignor desires to assign the Acquired Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's research and development program(s) to which the Acquired Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Acquired Trademarks and the registrations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

{02004061; 4; 0544-27 }

	ountries, to record Assignee as the assignee and
Executed this 13th day of 100 2015	
INTELLIGENTENERGY-LTD.	SOCIÉTÉ BIC SA
Signed:	Signed:
Printed Name: Dr. HENRI WINAW	Printed Name: Marie-Aimée Bich-Dufour
Title: Chief Execultive.	Title: Executive Vice President
NOTARIZATION MUST BE ON THIS PA	day of, 2015. Maître Guy DELOISON Certifie la matérialité de la
Notary Public	GALOS GALOS COM
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 131/2 Signature:	day of April , 2015
Notary Public Steven Notary 3 Wyclif	McCallister Public fe Street, Leicester, England (4) (0) 116 252 5052

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Rights]

Attachment B

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registered Owner
United States:	<u></u>	
ANGSTROM	3,275,635	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
ANGSTROM (design)	3970866	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
EVERON	3990333	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
MICRO HYDROGEN	3884445	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
MICRODOT	3888137	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
PEMH STORE	3868775	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
SOFTANK	3921165	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
European Union:		
ANGSTROM	5559802	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
ANGSTROM (design)	6575021	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
EVERON	6718159	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
MICRO HYDROGEN	5371828	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
Canada:	·!·····	
ANGSTROM	755884	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
ANGSTROM (design)	789113	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
Japan:	.1	
ANGSTROM (design)	5314796	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
MICRO HYDROGEN	5040272	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)
Singapore:	<u> </u>	
MICRO HYDROGEN	T06212171	Societe BIC (France Societe Anonyme)

{02004061; 4; 0544-27 }

RECORDED: 05/12/2015